Offer Opening Date and Replacement Prospectus released to
market

15 March 2024

Lodgement of Supplementary Prospectus with ASIC 30 May 2024

Closing of withdrawal rights in respect of applications under this
Supplementary Prospectus

30 June 2024

Offer Closing Date 30 June 2024

Expected Allotment Date of Offer Shares 3 July 2024

Expected dispatch of Holding Statements 5 July 2024

Admission of Company to NSX 12 July 2024

Please note that the dates set out in the above timetable may be varied in accordance with
the Corporations Act, and, where required, in consultation with NSX. These dates are
indicative only and are subject to change. The Company reserves the right to vary the dates
without prior notice.

4.4 Capital Structure Following the Offer

The table showing the capital structure of the Company following completion of the Offer at
Section 1.7 (Capital Structure Following the Offer) of the Replacement Prospectus together
with the corresponding notes to the table are deleted and replaced with the following:

Page 5

Shareholder Minimum Subscription ($500k) Maximum Subscription ($1m)

 Shares % Shares %

Shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus

Founders* and
Directors

121,709,723 74.68% 121,709,723 74.09%

Pre-IPO
Investors

16,250,000 9.97% 16,250,000 9.53%

Other Minority
Shareholders

23,690,277 14.54% 23,690,277 14.42%

Subtotal 161,650,000 99.19% 161,650,000 98.40%

Shares to be issued on Admission

Offer Shares  1,315,789 0.81% 2,631,579 1.60%

Total   162,965,789 100% 164,281,579 100%

* Founders comprise Dr Kah Meng Lim and Ms Novanne Seah (who are related parties).
Directors includes former director, Mr Chin Hua Peh.

 The Company’s corporate consultant, Golden Venture Capital, is also entitled to receive
shares valued at S$75,000 upon completion of the IPO (anticipated to be 214,764 Shares.)

4.5 Answers to Key Questions

The following sections of the Answers to Key Questions table at Section 1.8 of the
Replacement Prospectus are deleted and replaced with the following:

What is the
Offer?

The Offer is an initial public offering of Shares in the Company.